GRAND TOTAL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF ABOVE STRUCTURES

\$9,538.27

Force A ccount, or Extra work, only when ordered in writing by the Engineer, at ACTUAL COST, plus fifteen (15%) per cent.

If awarded the said workmwe propose to immediately enter into contract furnishing an acceptable Surety Company Bond, both contract and statutory, in the full amount of the contract price, agreeing to begin the said work within ten (10) days after work order is assued by the County Engineer, and to complete the same to your acceptance within Sixty (60) working days after receipt of said work order, BUT IT IS THE SPECIFICUNDERSTANDING THAT WORK ORDER WILL NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE ABOVE WORK. Upon failure to complete within the time limit as proposed, we agree to the provisions as embodied in the Oklahoma State Standard Specifications repsecting failure to so complete.

When mutually agreed to by and between your Honorable Board and ourselves, this proposal may be considered for extension to additional work of the same character and upon the same highway and as acontinuation of the work herein bid upon as though the same were herein originally contained and set out.

Certified Check or Bidder's Bond amounting to \$9141.93 being 10% of the sum bid and conforming to the requirements of the specifications and "Notice to Contractors" is hereto attached.

Respedtfully submitted this 24th. day of June, 1929.

811 Palace Bldg. Tel. 4-6409.

W L MOODY, Contractor

Nothing further to come before the meeting, same is hereby adjourned until Monday,

July 1st, 1929, at 9 o'clock A M.

ATTEST: O G WEAVER, County Clerk.

MONDAY, JULY 1ST.1929.

The Board of County Commissioners met in regular session with all members present: W W Stuckey, Chairman, W L North and Ed W Hedgecock, Members. O G Weaver, County Clerk, Absent.

Reading of the minutes of the previous meeting was dispensed with, and there being no objections to the same they were ordered to stand approved.

The following claims were ordered allowed, and warrants to issue, covering, unless

otherwise indicated:

OCHEL-MISO			
150458	Tulsa Tribune Co.	Publication	4.00
150459	Mrs.Ethel Marlet	Rent	5.00
150460	Martin Fleming Co.	Services	115.50
150461	Hanna Corporation	Supplies	7.30
150462	G U McKinney	Transcript	5.00
150463	Nannie S Bell	Transcript	11.50
150464	Moulder Oldham Co.	Supplies	106.05
150465	Moulder Oldham Co.	Supplie s	45.95
150466	Moulder Oldman Co.	Supplies	16.25
150467	Remington Rand Co.	Files	408 00
150468	Mid West Chev.Co.	Supplie s	1.25
150469	Tulsa Rub.Stp.Wks	Stampse	.90
150470	Roy R Getman Drug Co.	Supplies	14.75
150471	SW Bell Phone Co.	Rental	39.92
150472	S W Bell Phone Co:	Rental	18.90
150473	S W Bell Phone Co.	Rental	7.00
150474	S W Bell Phone Co.	Rental	12.25
150475	S W Bell Phone Co.	Rental	6.00
150476	S W Bell Phone Co.	Rental	14.85
150477	S W Bell Phone Co.	Rental	7.15
150486	International Sup. Co.	Supplies	50.61
150487	Raymond Ferguson	Salary	120.00
150488	Okey Dillon.	Salary	130:00
150489	M F Morgan	Salary	150.00
140490	Harold R Drouot	Salary	200:00
150491	John E McLelland	Salry	150:00
	J G Gilmartin	Salary	175.00
150493	Stoner McLelland	Salary	225.00
150494	Lena F Winders	Salary	18 5. 00
	E H Smedley .	Salary	160.00
	B S Smedley	Salary	250,00
150519	Barnsdall Oil Corp.	Gas and Oil	128.22
150520	McCreery Tire Service	Supplie s	44.40
150521	City Water Dept.	Water	246.20
150522	Kennedy Imp Co.	^B urial	Disallowed.
150523	J S Malone	Expenses	36.31
150524	W L Coffey	Expenses	37.50
150525	News Dispatch Co	Supplies	119.00
150526	E C Smith Co.	Machine	
100000	+ O OHITOII OO	wall assumer A	75.90